
LOANS GUARANTEED BY STATES & CATEGORY: MARCH, 2012       AMT N ('000) 

STATES 
INDIVIDUAL INFORMAL GROUPS CO-OPERATIVES COMPANIES TOTAL 

NO. AMT NO. AMT NO. AMT NO. AMT NO. AMT 

ABUJA 2 1,500.00 - - - - - - 2 1,500.00 

ABIA - - - - - - - - - - 

ADAMAWA - - - - - - - - - - 

AKWA IBOM - - - - - - - - - - 

ANAMBRA 67 5,980.00 - - - - - - 67 5,980.00 

BAUCHI - - - - - - - - - - 

BAYELSA 2 2,000.00 - - 31 30,000.00 - - 33 32,000.00 

BENUE 21 2,100.00 - - - - - - 21 2,100.00 

BORNO - - - - - - - - - - 

C/RIVERS 2 550.00 - - - - - - 2 550.00 

DELTA 5 3,050.00 - - - - - - 5 3,050.00 

EBONYI - - - - - - - - - - 

EDO 3 2,500.00 - - - - - - 3 2,500.00 

EKITI 3 2,000.00 - - - - - - 3 2,000.00 

ENUGU 1 500.00 - - - - - - 1 500.00 

GOMBE 2 810.00 - - - - - - 2 810.00 

IMO 153 44,235.00 - - - - - - 153 44,235.00 

JIGAWA - - - - - - - - - - 

KADUNA 3 2,229.50 - - - - - - 3 2,229.50 

KANO - - - - - - - - - - 

KATSINA - - - - - - - - - - 

KEBBI 6 4,480.00 - - - - - - 6 4,480.00 

KOGI 146 31,614.00 - - - - - - 146 31,614.00 

KWARA - - - - - - - - - - 

LAGOS 172 44,100.00 - - - - 1 1,000.00 173 45,100.00 

NASSARAWA 3 3,000.00 - - - - - - 3 3,000.00 

NIGER 9 4,200.00 - - - - - - 9 4,200.00 

OGUN 5 3,400.00 - - - - - - 5 3,400.00 

ONDO - - - - - - - - - - 

OSUN 209 61,075.00 - - - - 2 1,600.00 211 62,675.00 

OYO - - - - - - - - - - 

PLATEAU 33 13,700.00 - - - - - - 33 13,700.00 

RIVERS 3 1,500.00 - - 21 20,000.00 - - 24 21,500.00 

SOKOTO 2 1,350.00 - - - - - - 2 1,350.00 

TARABA - - - - - - - - - - 

YOBE 171 15,540.00 - - - - - - 171 15,540.00 

ZAMFARA - - - - - - - - - - 

TOTAL 1,023 251,413.50 - - 52 50,000.00 3 2,600.00 1,078 304,013.50 

 



LOANS GUARANTEED BY STATES & SIZE OF BORROWERS: MARCH, 2012       AMT N ('000) 

STATES 
5,000 & BELOW 

5,001 TO 

20,000 
20,001 TO 50,000 50,001 TO 100,000 100,001 & ABOVE TOTAL 

NO. AMT NO. AMT NO. AMT NO. AMT NO. AMT NO. AMT 

ABUJA 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 2 1,500.00 2 1,500.00 

ABIA 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 

ADAMAWA 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 

AKWA IBOM 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 

ANAMBRA 0 - 0 - 25 1,200.00 33 3,300.00 9 1,480.00 67 5,980.00 

BAUCHI 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 

BAYELSA 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 33 32,000.00 33 32,000.00 

BENUE 0 - 0 - 0 - 21 2,100.00 0 - 21 2,100.00 

BORNO 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 

C/RIVERS 0 - 0 - 1 50.00 0 - 1 500.00 2 550.00 

DELTA 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 5 3,050.00 5 3,050.00 

EBONYI 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 

EDO 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 3 2,500.00 3 2,500.00 

EKITI 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 3 2,000.00 3 2,000.00 

ENUGU 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 1 500.00 1 500.00 

GOMBE 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 2 810.00 2 810.00 

IMO 0 - 0 - 4 150.00 33 2,945.00 116 41,140.00 153 44,235.00 

JIGAWA 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 

KADUNA 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 3 2,229.50 3 2,229.50 

KANO 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 

KATSINA 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 

KEBBI 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 6 4,480.00 6 4,480.00 

KOGI 0 - 0 - 1 50.00 50 5,000.00 95 26,564.00 146 31,614.00 

KWARA 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 

LAGOS 0 - 0 - 0 - 51 4,640.00 122 40,460.00 173 45,100.00 

NASSARAWA 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 3 3,000.00 3 3,000.00 

NIGER 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 9 4,200.00 9 4,200.00 

OGUN 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 5 3,400.00 5 3,400.00 

ONDO 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 

OSUN 0 - 0 - 5 250.00 23 2,150.00 183 60,275.00 211 62,675.00 

OYO 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 

PLATEAU 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 33 13,700.00 33 13,700.00 

RIVERS 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 24 21,500.00 24 21,500.00 

SOKOTO 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 2 1,350.00 2 1,350.00 

TARABA 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 

YOBE 0 - 0 - 90 4,500.00 60 5,940.00 21 5,100.00 171 15,540.00 

ZAMFARA 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 

TOTAL 0 - 0 - 126 6,200.00 271 26,075.00 681 271,738.50 1078 304,013.50 

 



LOANS GUARANTEED UNDER THE ACGSF ANALYSED BY PURPOSE AND SIZE: MARCH, 2012     AMT N ('000) 

PURPOSE 
5,000 & BELOW 5,001 - 20,000 20,001 - 50,000 50,001 - 100,000 ABOVE 100,000 TOTAL 

NO. AMT. NO. AMT. NO. AMT. NO. AMT. NO. AMT. NO. AMT. 

LIVESTOCK 
            

POULTRY - - - - 1 30.00 38 3,660.00 148 60,684.00 187 64,374.0 

CATTLE - - - - - - - - 15 10,510.00 15 10,510.0 

SHEEP/GOAT - - - - - - - - 1 1,000.00 1 1,000.0 

OTHERS - - - - - - - - 2 1,000.00 2 1,000.0 

SUB-TOTAL - - 0.00 0.00 1.00 30.00 38.00 3,660.00 166.00 71,834.00 205 76,884.0 

             FISHERIES - - - 0.00 1 50.00 4 400.00 64 58,220.00 69 58,670.0 

             MIXED 

FARMING 
- - - - - - - - - - - - 

             FOOD CROPS 
            

VEGETABLES - - - - - - - - - - - - 

BEANS - - - - - - - - 2 1,350.00 2 1,350.0 

SOYABEANS - - - - - - - - - - - - 

GRAINS - - - - 112 5,580.00 96 9,540.00 37 10,879.50 245 25,999.5 

TUBER/ROOTS - - - - 12 540.00 129 12,110.00 406 125,295.00 547 137,945.0 

SUB-TOTAL - - - - 124 6,120.00 225 21,650.00 445 137,524.50 794 165,294.5 

             CASH CROPS 
            

OIL PALM - - - - - - - - 4 800.00 4 800.0 

RUBBER - - - - - - - - - - - - 

GINGER - - - - - - - - - - - - 

COTTON - - - - - - - - - - - - 

GROUNDNUTS - - - - - - - - - - - - 

COCOA - - - - - - - - - - - - 

SUB-TOTAL - - 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 - - 4 800.00 4 800.0 

             OTHERS - - - - - - 4 365.00 2 2,000.00 6 2,365.0 

             TOTAL - - - - 126 6,200 271 26,075.00 681 270,379 1,078 304,013.50 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



LOANS FULLY REPAID BY SIZE OF BORROWERS: MARCH, 2012         AMT N ('000) 

STATES 

5,000 AND 

BELOW 
5,001 TO 20,000 20,001 TO 50,000 50,001 TO 100,000 100,001 AND ABOVE TOTAL 

NO. AMT NO. AMT NO. AMT NO. AMT NO. AMT NO. AMT 

ABUJA - - - - - - - - 2 2,000.00 2 2,000.00 

ABIA - - - - 4 200.00 4 400.00 76 31,930.00 84 32,530.00 

ADAMAWA - - - - - - - - 5 3,000.00 5 3,000.00 

AKWA IBOM - - - - - - 6 800.00 184 66,996.00 190 67,796.00 

ANAMBRA - - - - 2 100.00 6 560.00 14 3,910.00 22 4,570.00 

BAUCHI - - - - - - - - - - - - 

BAYELSA - - - - - - - - 25 7,670.00 25 7,670.00 

BENUE - - - - - - - - - - - - 

BORNO - - - - 4 200.00 2 200.00 14 4,495.00 20 4,895.00 

C/RIVERS - - - - - - - - - - - - 

DELTA - - 1 20.00 3 150.00 124 9,745.00 117 33,614.84 245 43,529.84 

EBONYI - - - - - - - - 4 2,000.00 4 2,000.00 

EDO - - - - 24 980.00 11 920.00 57 36,900.00 92 38,800.00 

EKITI - - - - - - - - - - - - 

ENUGU - - 1 20.00 10 430.00 5 440.00 15 15,220.00 31 16,110.00 

GOMBE - - - - - - - - 1 275.00 1 275.00 

IMO - - - - 10 435.00 17 1,620.00 61 35,190.00 88 37,245.00 

JIGAWA - - - - - - - - - - - - 

KADUNA - - - - - - - - 21 17,580.00 21 17,580.00 

KANO - - - - - - - - - - - - 

KATSINA 1.00 5.00 51 805.00 180 7,950.00 499 46,575.00 169 50,500.00 900 105,835.00 

KEBBI - - 7 140.00 118 5,000.00 146 10,840.00 53 14,680.00 324 30,660.00 

KOGI - - - - - - - - 2 1,500.00 2 1,500.00 

KWARA - - 1 20.00 4 180.00 2 180.00 7 1,920.00 14 2,300.00 

LAGOS - - - - - - - - - - - - 

NASSARAWA - - - - - - - - - - - - 

NIGER - - 10 200.00 26 735.00 5 470.00 12 2,420.00 53 3,825.00 

OGUN - - - - 2 90.00 7 680.00 40 15,780.00 49 16,550.00 

ONDO - - - - - - - - - - - - 

OSUN - - - - 1 50.00 111 11,050.00 88 26,575.00 200 37,675.00 

OYO - - - - - - 15 1,080.00 62 16,770.00 77 17,850.00 

PLATEAU - - - - - - - - - - - - 

RIVERS - - - - - - - - 4 3,500.00 4 3,500.00 

SOKOTO - - 8 148.79 1,131 43,772.00 543 38,536.78 171 43,853.47 1,853 126,311.04 

TARABA - - - - - - - - - - - - 

YOBE - - - - - - - - - - - - 

ZAMFARA - - 11 202.00 188 7,712.00 44 3,226.00 8 2,750.00 251 13,890.00 

TOTAL 1.00 5.00 90 1,555.79 1707 67,984.00 1547 127,322.78 1212 441,029.31 4,557 637,896.88 

 


